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Legislative District 30:

This mostly King county district represents
the cities of Federal Way, Des Moines,
Algona, Auburn, Pacific, as well as parts of
Milton and unincorporated parts of King
county.

Senator Claire Wilson (D)

The biggest early learning champion in the Senate. Has supported all of CCR's
priorities, and was responsible for the Fair Starts for Kids Act. Previously worked at
Puget Sound ESD. Has adult children.

) (360) 786-7658

claire.wilson@leg.wa.gov Legislative
Bulding (LEG), 402

Legislative Assistant:
Marshall Casebeer
Marshall.Casebeer@leg.wa.gov

Committees: Assistant Whip | Chair of Human Services &
Behavioral Health | Vice Chair of Early Learning & K-12
Education | Transportation | Rules

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)
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Representative Jamila Taylor (D)

Issues include small business recovery, economic development, behavioral health

and public safety. Chair of the Legislative Black Caucus. Attorney with Northwest

Justice Project, representing domestic violence survivors and other crime victims.
Previously worked in youth violence prevention.

Q) (360) 786-7898

Jamila.Taylor@leg.wa.gov
O'Brien Building (JLOB), 418

Legislative Assistant:
@ Preeya Williams
Preeya.Williams@leg.wa.gov

Committees: Majority Caucus Vice Chair | Vice Chair of
Human Services, Youth & Early Learning | Housing |
Transportation

Representative Kristine Reeves (D)

Former state legislator who left to run for Congress (unsuccessfully). During her
time in the legislature, introduced a package of child care affordability bills that
eventually lead to the Fair Starts for Kids Act. Had a "Working Moms Agenda".
Interested in universal child care legislation, and especially concerned about families
who are over-income for subsidies. Economic developer with two elementary-age

S.
@ (360) 786-7830

kristine.reeves@leg.wa.gov
Legislative Building (LEG), 132E

Legislative Assistant:
Thalia Corona
Thalia.Corona@leg.wa.gov

Committees: Vice Chair of Agriculture & Natural
Resources | Vice Chair of Consumer Protection & Business
| Regulated Substances & Gaming

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)
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